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Welcome to Borderline Speedway

Borderline Speedway gets back into action tonight with a great line
up scheduled.

Super Sedans are making a return to the borderline clay way with
a great field on hand with current Australian Super Sedan
Champion Callum Harper, newly crowned SA champion Ryan
Alexander, Vic 1 in Dave Gartner and the Nicolas will do battle with
drivers from South Australia, Victoria and NSW.

Also, on the program is the 2019 running of the Limited Sportsman
SA Title. With a 15-car field it promises to be a corker. Current and
defending SA champion Nathan Baker will be looking to retain his
title from a talented field with the likes of Joshua and Kahn Aston,
Dillon Seily, Christopher Ansell and Matt McCallum to name a few.
A first for the Borderline Speedway club tomorrow night, the
Legend Cars will be making their official debut! 18 cars will do
battle around the Borderline Bullring. These guys can put on a
show and if you have never seen the legend cars in action before
be sure to check out the shared vision from Sydney’s Valvoline
Raceway on our Facebook Page.

Formula 500s are also back for the final time this season with
round 6 of the SA State Series. Points leader going into round 6
Brendan Zadow will be looking to maintain his lead from a quality
field from both SA and Victoria. The local contingent will be
represented by Mathew Weyers, Jordan Mansell and Steph
Munn.

Its all pointing to be an action-packed Friday night at the Borderline
Speedway.




Borderline Speedway

Running Sheet Saturday 29™ March 2019

Event 1 Formula 500 Heat 1
Event 2 Formula 500 Heat 2
Event 3 Limited Sportsman Heat 1
Event 4 Limited Sportsman Heat 2
Event 5 Legend Cars Heat 1
Event 6 Legend Cars Heat 2
Event 7 Super Sedans Heat 1
Event 8 Super Sedans Heat 2
Event 9 Formula 500 Heat 3
Event 10 Formula 500 Heat 4
Event 11 Limited Sportsman Heat 3
Event 12 Limited Sportsman Heat 4
Event 13 Legend Cars Heat 3
Event 14 Legend Cars Heat 4
Event 15 Super Sedans Heat 3
Event 16 Super Sedans Heat 4
Event 17 Formula 500 Final

Event 18 Limited Sportsman SA Title Final

Event 19 Legend Cars Final

Event 20 Super Sedans Final



NOMINATIONS

LEGEND CARS FORMULA 500
Car Name | |Car Name
2A TROY BOLTON S6 JOE MERCORELLA
13A ASHLEY HODAK S21 RICHARD SCHMIDT
17N KEANU DA PALMA S44 STEPH MUNN
18N CLINTON MCKENZIE S73 BRENDAN ZADOW
19N LIAM CAMILLERI S93 MATHEW WEYERS
29N NATHAN MOREAU V8 MICHAEL VAN GINNEKEN
31N CAMERON JEWELL V19 LEIGH VAN GINNEKEN
41N GLENN MITCHELL V29 DARcCY GIBLIN
47A JOHN EGAN V47 TiMm RANKIN
53w MiKe GouLD VI3 WiLL CARROLL
55N DAvVID BROWNE S12 JORDAN MANSELL
59N MICHAEL PARKER S39 DEAN COTTRELL
62N DARREN FENNER S72 COREY JONES
69N NATHAN CAMILLERI S85 AUSTIN MCDONALD
74N DALTON ROWELL V2 ANGUS HolLLis
75N GRAHAM KEATS V16 MICHAEL PEARSON
97A SEAN ROONEY V23 JASON LOFT
99A LUKE KING V32 MATHEW TURNER
V60 ALEX Ross
SUPER SEDANS LIMITED SPORTSMAN
| Car Name | Car Name
AusT1 CALLUM HARPER SA1 NATHAN BAKER
SA1 RYAN ALEXANDER V1 DILLON SIELY
SA8/Vic1 DAVE GARTNER L4 LINDSAY TROTTER
SA22 PAuUL BLENKIRON 14 JASON HURLEY
SA93 Kym JuRY V15 DAVID DENNISON
M4 7 TYsoN MooN MG21 JOSHUA ASTON
NSW47  DARRYL MOON MG22 MARK STEVENS
V2 PETER NicOLA HA23 CHRIS ANSELL
V3 MiCK NICOLA SNR HA26 CRAIG ANSELL
V11 ANTHONY NICOLA Ho40 DEAN BAKER
V14 BRENT COLEMAN Ho44 MARK MCDONALD
V16 ASH BERGMEIER MG74 DAMON STEVENS
V23 Mick NiIcoLA JNR HAS1 KAHN ASTON
HA91 SHAUN HUTCHINS
SA97 MATT McCALLUM




GEM GROUP HOLDINGS Pty Ltd

GEM Phone (08) 8725 4093
‘ GAMBIER EARTH MOVERS Pty Ltd (08) 8725 4093
MOREE QUARRIES Pty Ltd (03) 5583 1523

GAMBIER STONE SUPPLIES Pty Ltd (08) 8725 0084

Major Construction Projects

Minor Projects (Driveways, Shed Pads, etc)
Plant Hire

Road & Pavement Construction (Laneways)
Trucking

Bitumen & Asphalt Paving

Quarry Products

Agricultural Lime/Dolomite

Building & Landscape Supplies
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GAMBIER EARTH MOVERS PTY LTD
29 Avey Road (PO Box 378)
Mount Gambier, SA, 5290

P 08 8725 4093 YoullITH) n

E admin@gem-group.com.au
Website www.gem-group.com.au

[E-iT. SIHELTON
& SOIN

emphasis on quality meat, small goods,
poultry and a range of bulk meats,

8725 3424 = 8725 8485

sheltonsbutchers@gmail.com
215 Commercial Street West, Mount Gambier SA 5290
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SERVICING THE SOUTH EAST
FOR OVER 50 YEARS

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL

CALL US TODAY TO DISCUSS A COMPLETE ENERGY
SAVING SOLUTION FOR YOUR HOME OR BUSINESS

O 8725 1595

e Fax: 8723 1398
e ina 16 White Ave (PO Box 160), Mt Gambier
ot asva Email: admin@stuckeyelectrical.com.au
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CARLIN &
GAZZARD

GENIE TELEHANDLER MODEL 3007

If you require a Telehandler licence contact
Peter Burchell on 0418 827 273. 104 Penola Road
Also available for hire generators for 3phase 20 KVA-165 Mount Gambier SA
KVA for functions, farms and commerical applications

and power shutdowns. Phone 08 8725 7700




Offering a wide range of Accounting and Taxation Services including:
. Preparation and lodgement of income tax returns for all entities and individuals
. Superannuation Fund administration/accounting
. Business Activity Statement preparation and lodgement
. Payroll services / Workcover / Payroll Tax
. Business setup, planning and cashflow budgets
e Business consultancy / Estate Planning / Retirement
2 Bay Road, Mount Gambier 0887256355

admin@gmceachern.com.au www.gmceachern.com.au

Proudly Supporting the

Borderline Speedway



President:

Vice President:
Secretary:
Treasurer:
Committee:

Contact Details:

Track Length:
Track Width:
Banking:
Surface:
Safety Barrier:

Spectator Fence:

Noise Level:

COMMITTEE 2018 -19 SEASON

Cary Jennings

Andrew Broome

Maureen Wallace

John Ferguson

Brian Sparrow, James Rice, Brad Hutchesson
Tammy Harry, Helen Broome, Richard Humphries

P.O Box 1120 Mt Gambier, SA 5290
Phone: 0459299857

Email: admin@borderlinespeeday.com.au
Website: www.borderlinespeedway.com.au

TRACK INFORMATION

372 metres - 1 metre out from the pole line.
15 Metres

1.4 Metres over the 15 metre width.

Clay

1.2 metre high concrete wall with 1.5 metre
high weld-mesh topped with 1.6 metre chain
mesh above with 1 metre at 45 degree angle
to infield with cable attached.

2.4 metres high cyclone mesh - 3.6 metres
beyond catch fence.

95dba. Effective mufflers will be enforced

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS!!!

It is a condition of admission that spectators and all persons attending this
meeting do so at their own risk. All persons corporations, clubs and associa-
tions having connection with the promotion or conduct of this meeting, includ-
ing the owners and the occupiers of this land and the owners, drivers and

riders of the vehicles are absolved from liability or damage to spectators and
all other persons at this meeting, no matter whether for negligence or any
other basis and no matter whether such injury or damage be foreseeable or

how such injury or damage be caused.
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INFORMATION

Flags & Lights

Green flag or Light Start of race
Yellow flag or light Caution / slow, hold position
Red flag Stop

White flag Last lap

Black flag Excluded from race
Black with white stripe Report to steward
Yellow with Black stripe Noise

Red with white stripe Fire

Pale blue with yellow dot Passing flag
Chequered flag Race completed
Safety

The throwing or smashing of bottles, cans or any objects whatsoever in these
grounds is an offense, as is the climbing of trees and buildings. Offenders will be re-
moved from these grounds and prosecuted.

Alcohol

In the interest of the paying public, Borderline Speedway committee has banned the
BYO of alcohol into the circuit. No alcohol is permitted and committee reserves the
right to inspect any bag, or container.

Notice

Should it be necessary, owing to inclement weather, mechanical, electrical or any
fault through any cause whatsoever to abandon a speedway meeting
No money will be refunded under any circumstances.

Message

The committee regrets that announcements cannot be made over the public address
system, except in the cases of genuine emergency. Results, commentaries and other
information will be announced over this system.

Safety Notice

The fence erected around this circuit is there for your protection, therefore it is forbid-
den to stand, sit or climb on it.

Dogs

In the interest of safety, dogs are not permitted on these grounds.
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Laps Time
SPRINTCARS

Lap 1 0:10.517
Lap 10 1:49.19
Lap 20 4:03.50
Lap 25 5:02.75
Lap 30 5:55.49
FORMULA 500

Lap 1 13.10
Lap 10 2:10.66
Lap 20 4:24.92
SPEEDCARS

Lap 1 13.30
Lap 10 2:14.25
Lap 20 4:27.15
Lap 30 7:06.10
HOT RODS

Lap 1 13.67
Lap 10 2:19.59
Lap 20 4:53.73
SUPER SEDANS

Lap 1 13.47
Lap 10 2:19.01
Lap 20 4:59.94
Lap 25 6:22.28
V8 DIRT MODIFIED

Lap 1 14.09
Lap 10 2.17.73
Lap 20 4:33.06
SOLO BIKES

Lap 1 14.30
Lap 4 58.60
V6 SPRINTS

Lap1 14.76
SIDECARS

Lap 1 14.76
Lap4 1:02.01
SUPER RODS

Lap1 14.81
Lap 10 2:29.20
Lap 12 3:03.52
Lap 15 3:48.45
WINGLESS SPRINTS
Lap 1 14.81
Lap 2 28.07
Lap 10 2:19.42
Lap 20 4:40.22
V8 DIRT TRUCKS

Lap 1 20.26
Lap 8 2:45.76

TRACK RECORDS

Car No

A1
NQ25
V25
Q21
W3

AUS1
V50
AUS1

41
Nz4
V10
41

SA24
SA24
AUS1

S1
AUS1
AUS1
V6

SA11
V73
V73

V2
USA4

SA3

SA88
S57
V23
V17

HO11
HO44

Driver

Kerry Madsen
James McFadden
Jack Lee

Darren Pittman
Steven Lines

Brock Hallett
James Aranyosi
Dillon Wilshire

Steven Graham
Michael Pickens
Travis Mills

Steven Graham

Damian Eve
Damian Eve
Jim Wright

Dave Gartner
Matty Pascoe
Michael Gee
Peter Logue

Glen Goonan
Tim Morse
Tim Morse

Leigh Adams
Billy Hamill

Steven Agars

G Hough/Armstrong
M Plaisted/S Gilbert

Greg Cocayn

Tim Van Ginneken
Steven Clay

Leigh Podger

Todd Wigzell
Robert Heard
Luke Wheel

Andy Hibbert

Wes Bell
Fletcher Mills
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Date

28/12/2017
26/03/2016
3/04/2011
3/01/2004
7/04/2012

8/03/2009
7/02/2015
26/03/2016

1/11/1998
7/01/2006
3/04/2013
2/11/1998

2/01/1998
2/01/1998
1/11/1992

1/03/2015
1/01/2014
9/03/2007
8/12/1994

20/11/2004
12/03/2005
12/03/2005

15/01/2000
15/01/2000

28/12/1998

10/01/1997
12/01/2013

02/02/2000
25/01/2007
02/01/2002
02/01/2000

09/01/2010
11/03/2016
15/11/2014
13/04/2014

15/12/2003
15/12/2003



Laps Time
SPORTMANS

Lap 1 15.20
Lap 10 2:39.13
Lap 15 3:58.80
Lap 20 5:22.07
Lap 25 6:49.98
MODIFIED PRODUCTIONS
Lap 1 15.52
Lap 10 2:39.71
Lap 15 4:08.29
Lap 20 5:38.79
AMCA NATIONALS

Lap 1 16.17
Lap 10 2:36.59
Lap 19 5:03.95
DIRT KARTS OUTLAWS
Lap 1 16.23
Lap5 1:19.54
Lap 10 2:43.44
STREETSTOCKS

Lap 1 16.43
Lap 10 2:46.72
Lap 15 4:15.13
Lap 20 5:47.57
DIRT LATE MODELS
Lap 8 1:54.25
Lap 10 2:13.32
Lap 15 3:38.80
DIRT KART CLUBMAN
Lap 1 16.68
Lap 2 34.05
Lap 6 1:39.69
PRODUCTION SEDANS
Lap 1 16.701
Lap 6 01.42.30
Lap 8 2:18.38
Lap 10 2:49.98
Lap 25 07.18.35
JUNIORS

Lap 1 17.334
Lap 8 2:20.29
Lap 10 2:53.74
Lap 15 4:32.28
STANDARD SALOONS
Lap 1 18.04
Lap 6 1:49.98
Lap 8 2:22.50
Lap 10 03.08.89

TRACK RECORDS

Car No

SA31
SA8
SA31
V1
HA13

SA17
SA9
SA43
MDAG

SA41
V79
V1

AUST 1
SA33
3

SA18
SA46
SA46
SA46

W51
84B
Vo8

V1
3
SA51

WAG1
B38
P13
WAG1
V1

SA19
SA17
SA17
AV25

P18
P18
P14
P14
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Driver

Barry Ross

J Aston

Barry Ross
Lester Mutch
Mark Noonan

Greg Gartner
Terry Brown
Peter Mason
S McCarthy

Brain Chadwick
Tim Reidy
Michael Clark

Luke Gurry
Mike Cain
Wayne Salmon

Jason Duell

Anthony Beare
Anthony Beare
Anthony Beare

Warren Oldfield
Stuey Hill
Cameron Waters

Tony Stirling
Karl Neilson
Rory Button

Ron Bellfield
Maddi McGee
Brad Gartner
Ron Bellfield
Brock Atkins

Brad Gartner
Jack Gartner
Jack Gartner
Josh Buckingham

Robert Braune
Robert Braune
Takal McCallway

Cathal McCaughhey

Date

22/04/2000
03/04/2010
31/03/2001
18/03/1995
04/06/2006

26/02/2000
12/01/2008
02/01/2000
13/01/1996

20/11/1999
01/12/2012
10/01/2004

13/01/2001
13/01/2007
13/04/2002

22/02/2003
10/01/2015
09/01/2016
15/04/2006

08/03/2014
15/11/2014
08/02/2014

13/04/2002
13/04/2002
15/01/2000

29/02/2008
13/02/2016
12/02/2016
29/02/2008
13/02/2016

19/11/2016
21/03/2015
21/03/2015
23/04/2011

25/03/2000
25/03/2000
21/03/2015
11/03/2016



Ring us First ARE EXCLUSIVE STOCKISTS OF

* BOND BATTERIES * ALTERNATORS / STARTERS
* DUAL BATTERY SYSTEMS *LUCAS DILS

+ SOLAR PANELS * AFTERMARKET

- ELECTRIC BRAKE ACCESSORIES FITTED V=7:V4 7ERIES
CONTROLLERS  REDARC PRODUCTS e

* HEADLIGHT UPGRADES * ALCOHOL INTERLOCK * Reliable Starting Power
—PEAK LIGHTING PRODUCTS ~ SYSTEMS  Maintenance Free - Ca/Ca

Graham Road, Mount Gambier Phone (08) 8723 0311

Phone 08 8723 9022
Fax 08 8724 9445

Mobile 0408 838 956

325 Commercial Street West
Mount Gambier
South Australia 5290

Email di@stihishopmtg.com.au
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‘ Tickets
#A%  Finish Line

Beer/
Spirits

BBQ / Steak

rm Hamburgers
Sausages

Q”" Hot Dogs
i

Takeaway

}  Doughnuts

-
Public
Tollets
& | Smoking ONLY
Area

E‘ Disable
u Seating

Mombers Parking Disable Parking

PITS

Members Parking Members Parking

"IY RoAD

I4 14

MOUNT GAMBIER
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WWW.ogr.com.au
Ph: (08) 8724 1111

Find uson

Facebook

walkshaw

PERFORMANCE

0GR IS YOUR LOCAL AGENT FOR

WALKINSHAW PERFORMANCE

Oww@
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